## Cambridge-Dorchester County Christmas Parade



CDCCP, Inc. - a 501(c)(3) Corporation PO Box 1083 Cambridge,
Maryland 21613
www.christmasparade.org ~Email: cdccp@yahoo.com

## **Continued Supporters & New Friends:**

The Cambridge-Dorchester County Christmas Parade is celebrating the parade that has spanned the decades. The 2019 event marks the 71st year for the parade to grace the streets of downtown Cambridge.

This year, as we look behind, and also to the present and future, we theme the parade "Christmas Past & Present." Think of the possibilities in the present and embrace the memories from years past, while joining us on Saturday, December 7, 2019. It is a cheerful day that brings joy and excitement to all involved, whether enjoying the festivities as a participant or witnessing the magic as a spectator.

Therefore, we write to garner your help and support. It's an all call for sponsors and donations to ensure we can host this year's event: The 71st Annual Cambridge-Dorchester County Christmas Parade.

The governing committee of the Christmas Parade is a 501(c) 3 charitable organization, your donations are tax deductible. That's right, CDCCP, Inc., is a not for profit, 501(c) 3 charitable organization. Our Tax ID is found on the donor form enclosed below.

As in past years, this year's event will be filled with marching bands, floats, fire engines, classic cars, equestrian teams, and foot units; all for the delight of spectators. We would be remiss to not extend our thanks for the continued support we receive from our generous donors. We cannot do this without YOU. The Cambridge-Dorchester County Christmas Parade is 100% donor supported. Every donation, every dollar, and every penny are what allows us to bring you the event each year. Without donations, there could be no parade. The committee and event is hosted by volunteers – no paid staff members.

The committee cannot extend thanks enough; our donors are the reason for the success of the parade each year. The fact that the parade still lives is a direct result of the unwavering support of our local businesses, organizations, and the community as a whole. It cannot be said without enthusiasm; without your support, there would be no Cambridge-Dorchester County Christmas Parade. Our parade brings newcomers and visitors into our community, which benefits our local businesses. What a shame it would be if the tradition died for lack of support.

Please consider sending a contribution to allow us to continue the tradition of years past and to bring this beneficial event to our community. Financial contributions assist us in purchasing awards/trophies for division winners, providing transportation assistance and/or stipends to school marching bands in attendance, and to facilitate the yearly expenses associated with planning and putting on the parade including, accounting fees, insurance for the event, web hosting expenses and purchasing of materials.

If you have any questions or would like further information about the parade, please contact Bruce McWilliams (443) 521-1671 or by Email cdccp@yahoo.com. Donations of any amount are appreciated. The donation of services and in-kind contributions are also welcome. The Committee thanks you in advance for your kind support and consideration of this request.

## I/We wish to contribute to the Cambridge/Dorchester County Christmas Parade, CDCCP, Inc.

Name	Business		Phone
Addres	es City	State	Zip
Websit	re		
Encl	losed is my/our donation:	**	
	\$25		
	\$50		
	\$75		1
	<b>\$100</b>		
	\$500		
	\$1,000.00		(1)
П	Other		

Checks payable to CDCCP Please return this form and mail with your contribution to:

CDCCP, Inc. Attn Treasurer PO Box 1083 Cambridge, MD 21613

CDCCP, Inc., Cambridge- Dorchester County Christmas Parade, is an exempt, charitable organization, as described in Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code

EIN #81-4170219